KOERU SK NOORTEVOISTLUSED
KERGEJOUSTIKUS

28.05.2003

PC 60 m jooks

1 Karl Kiinnapuu 28.08.90 Koeru KK 9,27 9,01
2 Alor Jurgen 13.05.90 Koeru KK 9,26 9,10
3 Bert Tippi 27.07.90 Koeru KK 9,35 9,15
4 Rasmus Romandi 91 J.-daani KK 9,22 9,22
5 Kristjan Kanarbik 91 J.-Jaani KK 9,38
6 Jarjo Jargen 25.05.91 Koeru KK 9,39
7 Martin Jaager 02.03.90 Koeru KK 9,44
8 Andres Gorbdljov 29.07.90 Koeru KK 9,58
9 Oskar Koster 90 J.-Jaani KK 9,82
10 Hardo Reinart 12.04.91 Koeru KK 10,26
11 Erik Lilleorg 91 J.-Jaani KK 10,32
12 Jaanus Kolesnikov 31.07.90 Koeru KK 10,43
13 Toomas Lednei 08.12.91 Vao LAK 10,68
PC 300 m jooks
1 Alor Jurgen 13.05.90 Koeru KK 50,15
2 Hardo Reinart 12.04.91 Koeru KK 52,21
3 Bert Tippi 27.07.90 Koeru KK 52,36
4 Kristjan Kanarbik 91 J.-Jaani KK 53,22
5 Oskar Koster 90 J.-Jaani KK 53,45
6 Karl Kiinnapuu 28.08.90 Koeru KK 56,59
7 Erik Lilleorg 91 J.-Jaani KK 56,90
PC kaugushiipe
1 Alor Jiirgen 13.05.90 Koeru KK 4.39
2 Karl Kiinnapuu 28.08.90 Koeru KK 417
3 Bert Tippi 27.07.90 Koeru KK 4.12
4 Rasmus Romandi 91 J.-daani KK 4.09
5 Kristjan Kanarbik 91 J.-Jaani KK 4.08
6 Martin Jaager 02.03.90 Koeru KK 4.00
7 Alari Urb 31.07.91 Koeru KK 3.80
8 Oskar Koster 90 J.-Jaani KK 3.73
9 Jaanus Kolesnikov 31.07.90 Koeru KK 3.62
10 Erik Lilleorg 91 J.-Jaani KK 3.46
11 Toomas Lednei 08.12.91 Vao LAK 3.42
PC pallivise
1 Andres Gorbdljov 29.07.90 Koeru KK 57.91
2 Rasmus Romandi 91 J.-daani KK 55.78
3 Jaanus Kolesnikov 31.07.90 Koeru KK 54.92
4 Erik Lilleorg 91 J.-Jaani KK 48.32
5 Alor Jurgen 13.05.90 Koeru KK 44.90
6 Bert Tippi 27.07.90 Koeru KK 44.67
7 Karl Kiinnapuu 28.08.90 Koeru KK 44.36
8 Jirjo Jirgen 25.05.91 Koeru KK 42.74
9 Madis Kuriks 07.07.91 Koeru KK 42.43
10 Hardo Reinart 12.04.91 Koeru KK 41.43
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Alari Urb

Oskar Koster
Kristjan Kanarbik
Rauno Lagenémm

PD 60 m jooks
Heimar Altmets
Heido Abner
Pearu Pindre
Jirmo Jirgen
Martin Kanarbik
Jarmo Liiva
Jarmo Jiirgen
Kuldar Kark
Rene Puhke
Rauno Reinart
Ats Kukk

Gren Kallasmaa
Carl Paakspuu
lli Grandberg
Aivar Noot
Kullar Schumann
Cen Trossmann
Matis Jirgen
Silver Kruusalu
Priidik Pard
Enrico Kont

Erki Tonne
Hendrik Tammi
Arlet Jakobson

PD 300 m jooks

Heimar Altmets
Jirmo Jirgen
Jarmo Liiva
Rauno Reinart
Martin Kanarbik
Gren Kallasmaa
Heido Abner
Jarmo Jirgen
Kuldar Kark
Rene Puhke
Ats Kukk

Kullar Schumann
Aivar Noot
Matis Jirgen
Priidik Pard
Enrico Kont

PD kaugushiipe
Heimar Altmets
Heido Abner

Jirmo Jiirgen

Pearu Pindre

Kuldar Kark

31.07.91 Koeru KK
90 J.-Jaani KK
91 J.-daani KK

04.11.91 Koeru KK

03.03.92 Aravete KK
15.03.92 Koeru KK
03.04.94 Koeru KK
26.09.92 Koeru KK
92 J.-Jaani KK
30.12.92 Vao LAK
05.06.94 Koeru KK
92 J.-Jaani KK
16.08.94 Aravete KK
12.07.92 Koeru KK
02.01.93 Aravete KK
08.11.92 Koeru KK
26.05.93 Koeru KK
28.02.93 Vao LAK
07.02.93 Aravete KK
03.03.93 Vao LAK
05.03.93 Koeru KK
04.12.96 Koeru LA
05.08.95 Koeru KK
02.08.93 Koeru KK
16.08.95 Koeru KK
95 Koeru KK
95 Koeru KK
95 Koeru KK

03.03.92 Aravete KK
26.09.92 Koeru KK
30.12.92 Vao LAK
12.07.92 Koeru KK
92 J.-Jaani KK
08.11.92 Koeru KK
15.03.92 Koeru KK
05.06.94 Koeru KK
92 J.-Jaani KK
16.08.94 Aravete KK
02.01.93 Aravete KK
03.03.93 Vao LAK
07.02.93 Aravete KK
04.12.96 Koeru LA
02.08.93 Koeru KK
16.08.95 Koeru KK

03.03.92 Aravete KK
15.03.92 Koeru KK
26.09.92 Koeru KK
03.04.94 Koeru KK
92 J.-Jaani KK

4112
39.24
34.60
34.14

9,70

9,89

9,98

9,96

10,01
10,16
10,17
10,17
10,23
10,26
10,40
10,66
10,68
10,69
10,70
10,81
11,30
11,42
11,50
11,55
12,04
12,75
12,83
13,34

53,04
54,57
54,61
54,61
54,82
55,82
56,32
56,55
56,84
57,03
59,88
1.04,00
1.04,64
1.05,33
1.12,34
1.12,34

3.80
3.70
3.70
3.67
3.56

9,55
9,65
9,68
10,06
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Jarmo Liiva

Ats Kukk

Aivar Noot

Gren Kallasmaa
Rene Puhke
Jarmo Jirgen
Martin Kanarbik
Kullar Schumann
Carl Paakspuu

lli Grandberg
Cen Trossmann
Priidik Pard
Gedrig Galkovski
Enrico Kont
Henry Silla

PD pallivise
Kuldar Kark
Heido Abner
Heimar Altmets
Mihkel Kesa
Jarmo Liiva
Jirmo Jiirgen
Carl Paakspuu
Aivar Noot
Roland Murakas
Rannar Remmelgas
Rauno Reinart
Kullar Schumann
lli Grandberg
Martin Kanarbik
Priidik Pard
Gren Kallasmaa
Kaspar Kruusalu
Henry Silla

Rene Puhke
Silver Kruusalu
Ats Kukk

Cen Trossmann
Arlet Jakobson
Enrico Kont
Gedrig Galkovski
Hendrik Tammi

TC 60 m jooks
Mari-Liis Pihlak
Madli Adusoo
Anne-Mai Nakk
Eneli Rimpel
Annika Kasevali
Greta Toots
Margit Kirss

Katlin Kuusmaa
Tuuli-Riin Tomann
Sille Selge

30.12.92 Vao LAK
02.01.93 Aravete KK
07.02.93 Aravete KK
08.11.92 Koeru KK
16.08.94 Aravete KK
05.06.94 Koeru KK
92 J.-Jaani KK
03.03.93 Vao LAK
26.05.93 Koeru KK
28.02.93 Vao LAK
05.03.93 Koeru KK
02.08.93 Koeru KK
17.08.94 Koeru KK
16.08.95 Koeru KK
21.08.95 Koeru KK

92 J.-Jaani KK
15.03.92 Koeru KK
03.03.92 Aravete KK
24.05.92 Koeru KK
30.12.92 Vao LAK
26.09.92 Koeru KK
26.05.93 Koeru KK
07.02.93 Aravete KK
12.04.92 Koeru KK
31.03.94 Koeru KK
12.07.92 Koeru KK
03.03.93 Vao LAK
28.02.93 Vao LAK

92 J.-Jaani KK
02.08.93 Koeru KK
08.11.92 Koeru KK
06.05.94 Koeru KK
21.08.95 Koeru KK
16.08.94 Aravete KK
05.08.95 Koeru KK
02.01.93 Aravete KK
05.03.93 Koeru KK

95 Koeru KK
16.08.95 Koeru KK
17.08.94 Koeru KK

95 Koeru KK

13.12.90 Koeru KK
15.01.90 Koeru KK
04.08.90 Koeru KK
90 J.-Jaani KK
11.03.90 Koeru KK
29.01.91 Aravete KK
91 J.-Jaani KK
19.12.90 Koeru KK
17.02.91 Aravete KK
91 J.-daani KK

3.51
3.51
3.42
3.40
3.33
3.25
3.18
3.09
3.06
3.03
2.99
2.70
2.68
2.40
2.22

46.85
44.79
42.59
42.27
41.60
38.17
36.66
36.46
34.07
33.08
32.07
31.36
31.15
29.93
29.87
29.80
29.26
28.06
26.73
24.15
23.99
22.35
20.69
19.67
18.64
17.45

9,64
9,66
9,64
9,97
9,97
10,11
10,20
10,37
10,83
10,84

9,43
9,50
9,64
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TC 300 m jooks
Mari-Liis Pihlak
Greta Toots
Anne-Mai Nakk
Madli Adusoo

Eneli Rimpel

Margit Kirss

Sille Selge

TC kaugushiipe
Annika Kasevali
Madli Adusoo

Greta Toots

Mari-Liis Pihlak

Eneli Rimpel
Tuuli-Riin Tomann
Margit Kirss

Sille Selge

Anne-Mai Nakk

TC pallivise
Deivi Teppan
Mari-Liis Pihlak
Carolin Falten
Madli Adusoo
Anne-Mai Nakk
Katlin Kuusmaa
Eneli Rimpel
Greta Toots
Tuuli-Riin Tomann
Sille Selge
Margit Kirss

TD 60 m jooks
Merit Kalamagi

Ave Lagendmm
Julia Aleknavit$jute
Kelly Ojamaa
Hanna-Maria Puhke
Marii Pilv

Meelika Kool
Mari-Liis Molter
Karmen Seire
Anneli Urb

Marta Romandi
Kristiina Gorbdljova
Age Lagendmm
Helen Siska

Teini Noormann

TD 300 m jooks
Hanna-Maria Puhke
Merit Kalamagi

Ave Lagendmm
Marii Pilv

13.12.90 Koeru KK
29.01.91 Aravete KK
04.08.90 Koeru KK
15.01.90 Koeru KK
90 J.-Jaani KK
91 J.-daani KK
91 J.-Jaani KK

11.03.90 Koeru KK
15.01.90 Koeru KK
29.01.91 Aravete KK
13.12.90 Koeru KK
90 J.-Jaani KK
17.02.91 Aravete KK
91 J.-daani KK
91 J.-Jaani KK
04.08.90 Koeru KK

16.06.91 Koeru KK
13.12.90 Koeru KK
22.12.90 Koeru KK
15.01.90 Koeru KK
04.08.90 Koeru KK
19.12.90 Koeru KK
90 J.-Jaani KK
29.01.91 Aravete KK
17.02.91 Aravete KK
91 J.-daani KK
91 J.-Jaani KK

22.05.92 Aravete KK
25.07.93 Koeru KK
22.08.92 Koeru KK
09.05.94 Koeru KK
06.09.92 Aravete KK
09.05.92 Aravete KK
11.05.92 Koeru KK
13.12.92 Koeru KK
93 J.-Jaani KK
03.02.92 Vao LAK
92 J.-Jaani KK
06.10.94 Koeru KK
08.06.92 Koeru KK
11.10.93 Aravete KK
94 Koeru KK

06.09.92 Aravete KK
22.05.92 Aravete KK
25.07.93 Koeru KK

09.05.92 Aravete KK

53,94
54,86
55,07
55,30
57,42
59,70
1.01,12

4.07
3.97
3.96
3.85
3.70
3.57
3.42
3.09

44.28
42.08
41.99
37.31
37.28
35.64
33.50
31.51
25.63
24.77
17.77

9,88

9,83

9,99

10,02
10,05
10,11
10,36
10,72
10,87
10,95
10,97
11,03
11,25
11,82
12,55

54,89
55,72
56,11
58,60

9,66
9,73
10,11
10,21
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Julia Aleknavit$jute
Meelika Kool
Anneli Urb

Kelly Ojamaa
Karmen Seire
Teini Noormann

TD kaugushiipe
Ave Lagendmm
Marii Pilv
Hanna-Maria Puhke
Merit Kalamagi
Julia Aleknavit$jute
Meelika Kool

Marta Romandi
Kelly Ojamaa
Anneli Urb

Mari-Liis Molter
Helen Siska
Karmen Seire

Teini Noormann

TD pallivise
Meelika Kool
Marii Pilv

Merit Kalamagi
Ave Lagendmm
Age Lagendmm
Anneli Urb
Marta Romandi
Hanna-Maria Puhke
Helen Truska
Karmen Seire
Helen Siska
Teini Noormann

22.08.92 Koeru KK
11.05.92 Koeru KK
03.02.92 Vao LAK
09.05.94 Koeru KK
93 J.-Jaani KK
94 Koeru KK

25.07.93 Koeru KK
09.05.92 Aravete KK
06.09.92 Aravete KK
22.05.92 Aravete KK
22.08.92 Koeru KK
11.05.92 Koeru KK
92 J.-Jaani KK
09.05.94 Koeru KK
03.02.92 Vao LAK
13.12.92 Koeru KK
11.10.93 Aravete KK
93 J.-Jaani KK
94 Koeru KK

11.05.92 Koeru KK
09.05.92 Aravete KK
22.05.92 Aravete KK
25.07.93 Koeru KK
08.06.92 Koeru KK
03.02.92 Vao LAK
92 J.-Jaani KK
06.09.92 Aravete KK
02.03.93 Koeru KK
93 J.-Jaani KK
11.10.93 Aravete KK
94 Koeru KK

Peakohtunik: Toomas Aan

58,64
59,47
1.01,91
1.02,25
1.02,46
1.12,41

4.02
3.83
3.78
3.65
3.58
3.45
3.33
3.28
3.27
3.18
2.82
2.67

36.89
34.50
30.88
29.15
28.29
25.02
23.25
22.29
20.13
19.59
16.14
8.70



